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The Parabol of the Cheetah & The Gazelle 

• In order to survive, the cheetah knows it has 
to be quicker than the fastest gazelle  

 

• In order to survive, the gazelle knows it has to 
be fastest than the cheetah  





At some point of the SDG11 meeting 
you stated that: 



This is how I feel today at the end of 
the SDG11 Meeting: 

A. Happy and satisfied 

B. Satisfied 

C. Satisfied but tired 

D. Neither happy nor 
unhappy 

E. Can’t wait to go and 
arrive home 

F. Unhappy 

A. B. C. D. E. F.

63%

19%

0%

5%

0%

14%



 



This was your No 1 Problem in your city 

 



My number 2 problem in my city is: 
A. Scarcity of affordable housing and slum 

formation leading to uncontrolled 
growth 

B. Poor urban transportation and mobility 
leading to congestion and pollution 

C. Scarcity of land for development 
leading to speculation and high prices 

D. Weak civil society and lack of popular 
participation in civic affairs 

E. Deterioration of historical buildings and 
urban heritage resulting in loss of 
identity and culture 

F. Vulnerability to natural disaster leading 
to situations of risk for human lives 

G. Poor air quality and GHG emissions 
leading to poor environment conditions 

H. Accumulation of garbage leading to 
bad health conditions and pollution 

I. Lack of green areas and public spaces 
for leisure 

J. Weak regional planning leading to 
uncoordinated public actions 

A. B. C. D. E. F. G. H. I. J.

12%

21%

7% 7%

29%

7%

5%5%

2%

5%



My number 3 problem in my city is: 
A. Scarcity of affordable housing and slum 

formation leading to uncontrolled 
growth 

B. Poor urban transportation and mobility 
leading to congestion and pollution 

C. Scarcity of land for development 
leading to speculation and high prices 

D. Weak civil society and lack of popular 
participation in civic affairs 

E. Deterioration of historical buildings and 
urban heritage resulting in loss of 
identity and culture 

F. Vulnerability to natural disaster leading 
to situations of risk for human lives 

G. Poor air quality and GHG emissions 
leading to poor environment conditions 

H. Accumulation of garbage leading to 
bad health conditions and pollution 

I. Lack of green areas and public spaces 
for leisure 

J. Weak regional planning leading to 
uncoordinated public actions A. B. C. D. E. F. G. H. I. J.

15% 15% 15%

5%

23%

8%

5%5%5%

3%



 

 

Before coming to the Kenya 



I was fully informed in advance about the SDG11 
Technical Meeting and its objectives.  

A. Strongly agree 

B. Agree 

C. Undecided 

D. Disagree 

E. Strongly disagree 

St
ro

ngly agre
e

Agre
e

Undecid
ed

Disa
gre

e

St
ro

ngly d
isa

gre
e

32%

44%

5%

10%10%



The communication, provision of information and 
preparation for the SDG 11 Technical Meeting was 

well done.  

A. Strongly agree 

B. Agree 

C. Undecided 

D. Disagree 

E. Strongly disagree 

St
ro

ngly agre
e

Agre
e

Undecid
ed

Disa
gre

e

St
ro

ngly d
isa

gre
e

31%

57%

0%
5%7%



For the next SDG technical meeting, I would like to 
recommend something about the organization and 

preparation of the meeting 

A. YES 

B. NO 

YES
NO

74%

26%



Before coming to the SDG Meeting, I had sufficient 
time to prepare and read the background materials 

and be ready with my presentation 

A. YES 

B. Partly 

C. NO 

A. B. C.

39%

27%

34%



 

 

The SDG 11 Meeting in Lake 
Elementaita 



The venue, accommodation, facilities and 
organization used for the SDG 11 workshop was very 

good 

A. Strongly agree 

B. Agree 

C. Undecided 

D. Disagree 

E. Strongly disagree 

St
ro

ngly agre
e

Agre
e

Undecid
ed

Disa
gre

e

St
ro

ngly d
isa

gre
e

33%

40%

0%

10%

17%



The technical equipment and facilities used during 
the SDG 11 workshop was very good 

A. Strongly agree 

B. Agree 

C. Undecided 

D. Disagree 

E. Strongly disagree 

St
ro

ngly agre
e

Agre
e

Undecid
ed

Disa
gre

e

St
ro

ngly d
isa

gre
e

23%

64%

0%0%

14%



About the conduct and organization 
of the SDG11 meeting in locus 

A. It was excellent. 

B. Well organized and 
productive.  

C. Well organized but I missed 
time to exchange and 
discuss.   

D. Just good and well balanced 

E. It was satisfactory. 

F. It didn’t fulfil my 
expectations.   

A. B. C. D. E. F.

17%

48%

0%0%
2%

33%



From 0 to 5 where 0 is bad and 5 is 
excellent, I rate the content of the SDG11 

meeting: 
A. 0 = BAD 

B. 1 

C. 2 

D. 3 

E. 4 

F. 5 = EXCELLENT 

A. B. C. D. E. F.

0% 0%

26%

52%

21%

0%



From 0 to 5 where 0 is bad and 5 is excellent, I 
rate the structure of the SDG11 Meeting: 

A. 0 = BAD 

B. 1 

C. 2 

D. 3 

E. 4 

F. 5 = EXCELLENT 

A. B. C. D. E. F.

0% 0%

11%

41%
39%

9%



At the beginning, this was my expectation: 

 



Overall, I feel that my expectations were met with 
the SDG11 Technical Meeting 

A. Strongly agree 

B. Agree 

C. Undecided 

D. Disagree 

E. Strongly disagree 

St
ro

ngly agre
e

Agre
e

Undecid
ed

Disa
gre

e
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ro

ngly d
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gre
e
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60%
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2%



Overall, I feel that the SDG11 Meeting was a valid 
use of time and I can think of tangible ways it will 

positively affect my work. 

A. Strongly agree 

B. Agree 

C. Undecided 

D. Disagree 

E. Strongly disagree 

St
ro

ngly agre
e

Agre
e

Undecid
ed

Disa
gre

e

St
ro

ngly d
isa

gre
e

36%

60%

0%0%
5%



Regarding the content and organization of the 
workshop, I would like to make a recommendation 

for the next SDG11 Meeting 

A. YES 

B. NO 

YES
NO

80%

20%



 

 

About the programme and 
activities of the SDG11 Meeting 



From 0 to 5 where 0 is bad and 5 is excellent, I 
consider that the tools and materials used in 

the SDG11 Meeting 

A. 0 = BAD 

B. 1 

C. 2 

D. 3 

E. 4 

F. 5 = EXCELLENT 

A. B. C. D. E. F.

0% 0% 0%0%0%0%

Response 
Counter 



From 0 to 5 where 0 is bad and 5 is excellent, I 
consider that the methodologies used in the 

SDG11 Meeting 

A. 0 = BAD 

B. 1 

C. 2 

D. 3 

E. 4 

F. 5 = EXCELLENT 

A. B. C. D. E. F.

0%

5%

12%

57%

19%

7%



How do you feel about the length of the SDG 
11 Workshop? 

A. Just perfect length. 
B. Short. 
C. Too short. 
D. Long. 
E. Too long 
F. I did not like the 

length of the wksp. 

A. B. C. D. E. F.

42%

2%
0%

14%

37%

5%



Which part of the programme of the SDG 
11 Meeting did you like most? 

A. The Policies and Overall 
Framework of SDG11 

B. Methodologies of data 
collection 

C. Description and Analysis of 
the Targets of the SDG11 

D. Technical Measurements  
E. Capacity building and 

institutional capacity 
F. The challenges of the 

Statistical Offices 
G. Working groups and 

discussions A. B. C. D. E. F. G.

8%

18%

10%

50%

5%

8%

3%



I missed in the programme of the SDG11 
Technical Meeting 

A. More time for discussion 
and interaction on the 
issues being presented 

B. Discussion about the 
policy implications 

C. More time for 
personal/bilateral 
discussions  

D. More time to discuss 
problems/limitations and 
ways to overcome them 

E. More time to relax and 
sleep 

F. Other 
A. B. C. D. E. F.

27%

5%

2%

10%

41%

15%



Overall, I rate the 1st SDG 11 Technical 
Meeting: 

A. Excellent 

B. Very good 

C. Good 

D. Neither good nor poor 

E. Poor 

F. Very poor 

A. B. C. D. E. F.

29%

55%

0%0%0%

17%



 

 

After the SDG11 Meeting is 
over 



 



I leave the 1st SDG 11 Technical Meeting: 

A. Optimist 

B. Full of ideas on how to 
move forward 

C. Worried 

D. Pessimist 

E. In the same way I came 

A. B. C. D. E.

20%

68%

0%0%

12%



I managed to establish good contacts and held sound 
discussions with colleagues for further collaboration and 
leave the 1st SDG 11 Technical Meeting with some clear 

ideas for the future work: 

A. Fully agreed 

B. Agreed 

C. Partly agreed 

D. Disagree 

A. B. C. D.

40%

0%

18%

43%



Due to the novelty of some indicators and their formulation 
leading to interpretation, experts are exploring definitions 

to ease further work. I am of the opinion that… 

A. Existing internationally agreed 
definitions should be used to 
the maximum extent possible 

B. Existing internationally agreed 
definitions should be enhanced 
and further refined in a new 
definition 

C. New definitions should be 
agreed upon internationally in 
order to make the indicator and 
its measurement more accurate 

D. I do not have an opinion about 
it 

A. B. C. D.

20%

10%

24%

46%



 



Of all the SDG11 Targets, the one with the highest chance of 
quick-win in data collection and reporting is: 

A. 11.1 Affordable housing & slums 

B. 11.2 Sustainable transport 

C. 11.3 Participatory & inclusive 
planning 

D. 11.4 Cultural & natural heritage 

E. 11.5 Disaster Reduction 

F. 11.6 Air Quality and Waste 
Managment 

G. 11.7 Public Spaces 

H. 11.a Rural-Urban & regional 
planning 

I. 11.b Mitigation of climate 
change-resilience 

J. 11.c Sustainable buildings 

A. B. C. D. E. F. G. H. I. J.

39%

11%

16%

0% 0%

5%

8%

5%

11%

5%



Of all the SDG11 Targets, the one with the highest level of 
difficulty for data collection and reporting is: 

A. 11.1 Affordable housing & slums 

B. 11.2 Sustainable transport 

C. 11.3 Participatory & inclusive 
planning 

D. 11.4 Cultural & natural heritage 

E. 11.5 Disaster Reduction 

F. 11.6 Air Quality and Waste 
Managment 

G. 11.7 Public Spaces 

H. 11.a Rural-Urban & regional 
planning 

I. 11.b Mitigation of climate 
change-resilience 

J. 11.c Sustainable buildings 

A. B. C. D. E. F. G. H. I. J.

5%

8%

21%

3%

21%

13%13%

8%8%

3%



For the near future, I expect to participate in 
A. Clear and final definition of 

the indicators  

B. Agreed methods and means of 
data collection 

C. Agreed methods, means and 
approaches to gather missing 
data  

D. Guideline and support from 
UN-Habitat on the way 
forward 

E. Fund raising to start doing the 
work 

F. Clearly defined calendar 

A. B. C. D. E. F.

36%

23%

0%

8%

18%

15%



The Zebras 

A. Are white with black stripes 
B. Are black with white stripes 
C. Have more white than black 

on their skin 
D. Have more black than white 

on their skin 
E. Are hermafrodit and 

therefore have equal white 
and black stripes 

F. Are originated from the mix 
between the Gnu and the 
wild horses of the African 
savanahs 

A. B. C. D. E. F.

31%

8%

25%

22%

0%

14%



FINALLY, all I want now is: 
A. A kiss of my partner 

B. A hug and congratulatios for the 
fruitful work done 

C. Go to the airport as soon as 
possible 

D. Get a beer and continue a 
discussion about the SDG 

E. Get my laptop and prepare a 
project proposal for fund raising 

F. I am fed-up of questions 

A. B. C. D. E. F.

35%

8%

43%

5%
3%

8%



Thank you! 


